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13.13 Canadian urban transit industry, 1978-82 (concluded) 

Year and item 

No. 
$'000 
No. 

" 
" 
" " 

Class 
1 and 2 

($500,000 
and over) 

62 
915,768 

31,237 

69 
9,386 

317 
2,367 

Class 3 
($100,000-

499,999) 

9 
2,818 

148 

4 
57 
12 
8 

Class 
4, 5 and 

unknown 
(under 

$100,000) 

8 
434 

38 

3 
11 
12 

— 

Total, 
all 

classes 

79 
919,020 

31,423 

76 
9,454 

341 
2,375 

1979 
Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment " 12,139 81 26 12,246 

Fare passengers carried '000 1,213,583 3,052 1,216,635 

Total, vehicle kilometres '000 619 019 2 708 . . 621 727 

1980 
Establishments reporting No. 60 9 7 76 
Total operating revenue $'000 1,060,569 3,270 378 1,064,217 
Number of employees (including working owners) No. 32,558 139 22 32,719 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses " 95 3 — 98 
Urban and suburban buses " 9,778 55 II 9,844 
School buses " 315 12 4 331 
Other equipment " 2,404 8 — 2,412 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

'000 

•000 

12,592 

1,304,309 

653 277 

78 

2,890 

2 968 

15 

— 

-

12,865 

1,307,199 

656 245 

1981 
Establishments reporting No. 60 9 6 75 
Total operating revenue $'000 1,298,638 3,451 756 1,302,845 
Number of employees (including working owners) No. 33,362 139 37 33,538 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses " 6 5 4 — 69 
Urban and suburban buses " 10,019 54 13 10,086 
School buses " 212 17 8 237 
Other equipment " 2,485 — 1 2,486 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

•• 

'000 

'000 

12,781 

1,367,121 

696 255 

75 

1,749 

2 603 

22 

— 

-

12,878 

1,368,870 

698 858 

1982 
Establishments reporting No. 63 10 — 73 
Total operating revenue $'000 1,465,327 4,644 — 1,469,971 
Number of employees (including working owners) No. 33,822 149 — 33,971 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses " 149 7 — 156 
Urban and suburban buses " 10,377 50 — 10,427 
School buses " 212 38 — 250 
Other equipment " 2,485 — — 2,485 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

" 

'000 

'000 

13,223 

1,331,650 

710 437 

95 

1,471 

1 877 

— 13,318 

— 1,333,121 

— 712 314 


