## 13.13 Canadian urban transit industry, 1978-82 (concluded)

Year and item		Class 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000- 499,999)	Class 4, 5 and unknown (under \$100,000)	Total al classe
1979					
Establishments reporting	No.	62	9	8	75
Total operating revenue	\$'000	915,768	2,818	434	919,020
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	31,237	148	38	31,42
Equipment operated					
Highway buses	120	69	4	3	76
Urban and suburban buses	- 44	9,386	57	11	9,454
School buses		317	12	12	34
Other equipment		2,367	8	-	2,375
Total, equipment	000	12,139	81	26	12,240
Fare passengers carried	'000	1,213,583	3,052		1,216,635
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	619 019	2 708	304	621 727
1980					
Establishments reporting	No.	60	9	7	76
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1,060,569	3,270	378	1,064,217
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	32,558	139	22	32,719
Equipment operated		22,220	133	***	34,11.
Highway buses	100	95	3	_	98
Urban and suburban buses	**	9,778	55	11	9,844
School buses	**	315	12	4	331
Other equipment		2,404	8		2,412
Total, equipment	711	12,592	78	15	12,865
Fare passengers carried	,000	1,304,309	2,890	-	1,307,199
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	653 277	2 968	-	656 245
1981					
Establishments reporting	No.	60	9		20
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1,298,638	3,451	756	1,302,845
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	33,362	139	37	33,538
Equipment operated	140.	33,302	1.59	31	33,330
Highway buses	- 11	65	4		69
Urban and suburban buses	1.00	10.019	54	13	10,086
School buses	**	212	17	8	237
Other equipment	- 0	2,485	-1	1	2,486
Total, equipment	**	12,781	75	22	12,878
Seem of the form		10,101	- 10		12,070
Fare passengers carried	'000	1,367,121	1,749	_	1,368,870
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	696 255	2 603	-	698 858
1982					
Establishments reporting	No.	63	10	-	73
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1,465,327	4,644	-	1,469,971
Number of employees (including working owners) Equipment operated	No.	33,822	149	-	33,971
Highway buses		149	7		100
Urban and suburban buses	**	10,377	50		10,427
School buses	110	212	38	_	250
Other equipment	**	2,485	30	=	2,485
Total, equipment	40	13,223	95		13,318
Fare passengers carried	*000	1,331,650	1,471	_	1,333,121
W A A E. E	7.44	100	2111		20.5
Total, vehicle kilometres	,000	710 437	1 877	_	712 314